15.	-051	-258	323-	00-60
-----	------	------	------	-------

For KCC Use:	_	12 02
Effective Date:	<u>5-</u>	<u> 13.03</u>
District #		
SGA2 Pro	□No '	

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form C-1 September 1999 Form must be Typed

Expected Spud Date May 14 2003 Spot Spot Spot Spot Sec. 8 Twp. 11 S. R. 16 West  OPERATOR: License# 9860 Spot Spot Spot Spot Spot Spot Spot Spot	
month day year 190' E of SE-SE-SW/4 Sec. 8 Twp. 11 S. R. 16 West  OPERATOR: License# 9860 (circle one) Line of Section	
OPERATOR: License# 9860 / 190' E of SE-SE-SW/4 Sec. 8 Twp. 11 s. R. 16 X West  7500 / Geet from S M (circle one) Line of Section	
OPERATOR: License# 9860 (circle one) Line of Section	
Name: Castle Resources Inc.	
Address: PO Box 87 Is SECTION X Regularirregular?	
City/State/Zip: Schoenchen, KS 67667 RECEIVED (Mote: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)	
Contact Person: Jerry Green County: Ellis  785-625-5155  Pohowto	
Phone: 783-623-3133	
CONTRACTOR: License# 30606	
Name: Murfin Drilling Company Rigida Wichigan Formation(s): Arbuckle	
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment:	
▼Oil Enh Rec Infield Mud Rotary Ground Surface Elevation: 1848 feet MSL	
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile:	
Public water supply well within one mile: Yes VNo	
Seismic:# of Holes Other Depth to bottom of fresh water: NOVE BUE HILL SHALE @ SURFACE (186	7
Other	
If OWWO: old well information as follows:  Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set 210'	
Operator: Length of Conductor Pipe required: NON E	
Weti Name: Projected Total Depth: 3650 *	
Original Completion Date:Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth: Arbuckle	
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore?  Water Source for Drilling Operations:  Well Farm Road X Other	
If Yes, true vertical depth:	
Detter Unit to the	
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR )  KCC DKT #:	. ,
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR )  KCC DKT #:	. ,
Bottom Hole Location:	*
Bottom Hole Location:	>
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq.	?
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:	. * *
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;	•
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; 2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; 3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set	*
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; 2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; 3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the undertying formation.	*
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; 2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; 3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging:	. • •
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;  2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;  3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;  5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;  6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud	
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;  2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;  3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;  5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;  6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.	. • •
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;  2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;  3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;  5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;  6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud	•
Bottom Hole Location:	>
Bottom Hole Location:	
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;  2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;  3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;  5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;  6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.  I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Title: President	
Note: Apply for Permit with DWR   Yes   No    Will Cores be taken?   Yes   No    AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;  A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;  The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;  The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;  If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.  Thereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Title: President  For KCC Use ONLY  Femember to:	
Note: Apply for Permit with DWR \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq.  It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;  2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;  3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;  5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;  6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud data. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.  I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and belief.  For KCC Use ONLY  API # 15 - OS / - 25223 OOO OO  File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;  File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud data;  File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;	. • •
Bottom Hole Location:	
Bottom Hole Location:  KCC DKT #:  Will Cores be taken?  If Yes, proposed zone:  AFFIDAVIT  The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55-101, et. seq. It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:  1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; 2. A copy of the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well; 3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set through all unconsolidated materials pilus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.  If if the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on pilug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging; 5. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in; 6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of spud date. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.  Thereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of my knowledge and bellef.  For KCC Use ONLY  API # 15 - 05 / 25223 0000  Conductor pipe required NONE feet per Alt. 20  Approved by: RTP 5 - R-03  Signature of Operator or Agent:  File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;  Notify appropriate district office 8 hours prior to workover or re-entry;  Submit alugging genot (CP-4) after plugging is completed:  Submit alugging genot (CP-4) after plugging is completed:	
Will Cores be taken?   Yes   No	
Note: Apply for Permit with DWR   Note: Apply for Permit Apply for Permit with DWR   Note: Apply for Permit Apply for Permit DWR   Note: Apply	
Will Cores be taken?   Yes   No	

## IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the Intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

Operato Lease: Well Nu Fleld: Number QTR / C	Rol	berta	sources 10 E of SE-S			Section   X	wp. <u>11S</u>	•	(circle one) Li	ine of Section East X West
•		•				Section corner us				
	•		•				4	• • •		**.
	.,	1	(Snow	riootage to the	e nearest l	lease or unit bound	ary linė.)			
						**				
	Same of a second						- a.,		F .	

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

140

UNIT BETWEEN SW & SE/4 LEASES INCLUDED

SEWARD CO.

## In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.
- 2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south / north and east / west.
- 3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.
- 4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells; CG-8 for gas wells).

#### EXHIBIT A

#### LEASE SCHEDULE

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF ELLIS

PAGE#

OH and Gas Lease dated July 11, 2000, from Roberta L. Albrecht; and Linda A. Zeigler, Trustees of the Roberta L. Albrecht Trust #1, dated 3-1-96, Lessor, to J. Fred Hambright, Inc., Lessee, covering

Township 11 South, Range 16 West
Section 8: SW/4, less and except a one acre tract in .
Square form surrounding the wellbores in the SW/4NE/4SW/4
(#7 Chesney) and the NE/4SW/4SW/4(#2 Eunice Lieb "B")

containing 160 acres, more or less, recorded in Book 492 Page 325.

Oil and Gas Lease dated July 11, 2000 from Roberta L. Albrecht, and Linda A. Zeigler, Trustees of the Roberta L. Albrecht Trust #1, dated 3:1-36, Lessor, to J. Fred Hambright, Inc., Lessee, covering

Township 11 South, Range 16 West
Section 3: SWI4, less and except a one acre tract in square form:
Surrounding the wellbores in the SE/4SWI4SWI4(#3 "B", Chesney),
C N/2N/2SWI4 (#7 "B", Chesney) and SWI4SWI4SWI4(#8 "B",
Cliesney)

containing 160 acres, more or less, recorded in Book 492, Page 328.

Oil and Gas Lease dated July 24, 2000 from Edwin Herman, a single man, Lessor, to J. Fred Hambright.

Township 11 South, Range 16 West
Section 5: SW/4: less and except a one acre tract in square
Form surrounding the wellbores in the SE/4SW/4SW/4 (#)

#81. Chesney). C N/2SW/4 (#7 "B" Chesney) and
SW/4SW/4SW/4 (#8 "B" Chesney)

containing 160 acres, more or less, recorded in Book 492, Page 337.

Oil and Gas Lease dated July 24, 2000 from Edwin Herman, a single man, Lessor to J. Fred Hambright Inc. Lesses: Covering

Township 11 Solith: Range 16 West

Sculon 82 SW4 less and except a one acre tract in

Square form surrounding the wellbores in the SW/4NE/4SW/4

(#7 Chesney) and the NE/4SW/4SW/4(#2 Bunice Lieb (B\*))

containing 160 acres; more or less, recorded in Book 492, Page 322.

Oll and Gas Lease dated July 24, 2000 from Beth Munsell Sherwin and George Sherwin, her husband, Lessor, 10 J. Fred Hambright, Inc., Lessee, covering

Township 11 South, Range 16 West
Section 5: SW/4, less and except a one acre tract in square
Form surrounding the wellbores in the SE/4SW/4SW/4 (#3 =
"B" Chesney) C N/2N/2SW/4 (#7 "B" Chesney) and
SW/4SW/4SW/4 (#8 "B" Chesney)

containing 160 acres, more or less, recorded in Book 492, Page 331.

BOOK 495 PAGE 0118

COPY

ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

RECEIVED

MAY 0 8 2003

KCC WICHITA

THAT, the undersigned, J. FRED HAMBRIGHT, INC. hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

Photo RH
Direct RH
Numerical RH
Checked

over unto IMPERIAL AMERICAN OIL CORPORATION, a Texas Corporation 10004 West 20th Street North - Wichita, KS 67212

hereinafter called Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to those certain oil and gas leases, all located in ELLIS County,

KANSAS , which said leases are listed and shown on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its or his heirs, successors, or assigns. That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said leases, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; That said leases are valid and subsisting leases on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

EXECUTED. This 20th day of October, 2000.

J FRED HAMBRYGHT INC

J. Fred Hambright, Presiden

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this is a 20th day of October 2000; by U. FRED HAMBRIGHT, as President of J. FRED HAMBRIGHT, inc., a kansas corporation, on behalf of

My commission expires:

MARILYN S. GLYNN
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF KANAL
Hy Appl. Eqt. No. 17 (200

Marilyn S. Glynn - Notary Publ

5223 - Cag

BOOK 495 PAGE 0117

### RIDER

If at the end of the primary term, this lease is not otherwise continued in force under the provisions hereof, this lease shall expire, unless Lessee on or before the end of the primary term shall pay or tender to Lessor, the sum of \$5.00 multiplied by the number of net mineral acres owned by Lessor in the land above described and then subject to this lease; and subject to the other provisions of this lease, the primary term shall be extended for an additional term of <a href="two(2">two(2)</a>) years from the end of the primary term hereof.

Linda A. Zeigler, Trustee

American Oil Corporation			3 3 3	1	
(3) Affidavit of Possession by topent				<u>_</u>	
(4) Receipt from Lessor in form of paid draft					<del></del>
(5) Title Memo attached			14.71	7,	<del></del>
(6) Social Security No. 512-44-6995	٠.	. ,			
7) Affidavit by Trustee	*		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	<del></del>	

ORM 88 — (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP)

		63U (Re	v. 1993)		OIL	AND	GAS L	EASE	(b)	9-115	44 1344 • 7 0, Box 703 • Wich	
t d				٠			July	* -		319-2	94 3344 • 7 G, Bas (163 • Wilch	2000
恢	AURKE	MENT Made Robert		Albrecht	11th day and Lin	da A. 2		1	s of th	ie i	DECENTE	
	by Bill Detween				Trust #	77 -	ed 3-1-9				RECEIVE	J
	1			River		fig.					MAY 0 8 200	3
, ,		Natoma	, KS	67651	The second second	y ************************************	32-1		-	·KC	C WICH	TA :
	whose mailing a	ddress is		· Karasettamaretta							led Leasor (whether	
j.	and	J. Fre	d Ham	bright,	Inc125	N. Mai	rket-#14	15-Wichi	ta, KS	67202		
		. 95 55		<del></del>	<del></del> -			·		ا کاملای، د د دیستان	hereinaßer	caller Lesace:
10	Lessor, Ir	considention	of		one and	more		Doil:	<u>(i 1.0</u> 0	) & more	) in hand paid, reco	lpt of which
	of Investigating,	exploring by	geophysics tas, Water	d and other me other fluids an	ans, prospecting d air into subsurf	drilling, min	ing and operat	ing for and prod	y grants, lease: lucing oil, liqu	s and lets excha ld hydrocarbor	ively unto lessee for a, all gases, and the	the purpose ;
	and things thereo products manufa	on to produce, actured therefo	save, take o	care of, treat, ma using and other	indfactive, proce wise caring for it	ss, store and i s employees,	nansport said of the following of	l, liquid hydrôca lescribed land, to	rbons, gáses ar gether with ar	d their respect	.) in hand paid, rec- lively unto lessee for s, all gases, and the phose lines, and out we constituent produ- rights and after-acquired described as for	cts and other fred interest,
٠.	therein situated	in County of _		Ellis			_ State of	Kans	as		described as fo	llows to-wit:
	eniem.	į.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ownship	11-Sou	th. Ranc	e 16-Wes	at e		8.0	4.
		4		. 5	ection 8	: SW/4	less a	nd excer	t a one	acre t	ract in SW/4NE/4SW	14
ia.				1	#7 Chesr	orm sur ev) an	rounding d the Ni	the well	1/4(#2	unice L	ieb "B")	/4
						,		,,				
1	In Section		Town		К	ange	XXX	and containing	2	0.00	acres, more or	less, and all
6).	Subject so oil, liquid hyd	to the provielo Irocarbone, ga	ne hérein c e or ôthei i	ontained, this le	rase éhall remeln thení productá, o	in force for e	term of Of	10(1) year om said land or	s from this da land with whi	te (called <sup>a</sup> prim ch said land is	ary term."), and as lo	ng thereafter
4.	In consi	deration of the	premieca (	ihe said leasee o	ovenants and ag	rees:					part of all oil produc	
V	from the leased	premises. Day lessor (o	r read of wi	hatanavar natur	e at kind needun		see may conne		and, the equal	one-eighth (%)	part of all oil produc	ed and saved
	at the market propremises, or in t	rice at the wel the manufactu	l, (bus, as t re of produ	ó gas sold bý le cts therefrom, s	seec, in no event aid payments to	more than o	ne-eighth (%) o	f the proceeds re	ceived by less roducing gas o	es from such es nly is not sold	roducts therefrom, or les), for the gas sold or used, lessee may gas is being produc-	used off the
	incening of the	Dollar (\$1.00) preceding para	per year p graph.	er net mineral e	acre retained her	eunder, and	if such paymer	it or tender is m	ade it will be	considered that	gas la being product	ed within the
	of this lease or	any extension	intained d thereof, th	uring the prime e lessee shall he	ary term hereof a	vithout furthe	er payment or I to completion	drilling operation with reasonable	ns. If the lesse diligence and	e shall commer dispatch, and	ce to drill a well wi if oil or gas, or eithe mentioned.	thin the term r of them, be
					described land t			d fee simple est	within the ter ate therein, the	m of years first in the royalties	mentioned. herein provided for	shall be paid
ij	Lessee s	hall have the	right to use	, free of cost, ga	s, oil and water	produced on a	aid land for le					
į	No well	shall be drille	d bearer th	an 200 feet to th	e's pipe lines belo se house or barn	hìna no wan	nremiese wilko	ut written conser	at of lessor.			
1	Lesses	hall have the	right at an	y time to remov	operations to gro	wing crops or	s said land.	eninka lihindi			4	
į,	If the e	state of either	party her	eto la assigned	and the privile	ge of sesigni	ng in whole of	in part is expre	asly allowed.	the covenante	nereof shall extend t ding on the lessee u shall be relieved of a	ò their heirs.
	lessee has been with respect to (	fürnished wit he nasigned p	h a written ortion or pe	transfer or assortions arising a	ignment or a tru ubacquent to the	e copy thereo	f. În case lesse nment	sasigna this lea	se, in whole o	in part, leases	shall be relieved of a	li obligations
N.	Leasee :	may at any ti	perilon or	and deliver to portions and be	lessor or place of	record a rel	ense or relense to the acronds	covering any p	ortion or porti	one of the Abor	e described premises his lease shall not h of, any such Law, (	and thereby
	in whole or in a	ress or implied	covenanta held liable	of this lease at a in damages, fo	iall be eubject to or failure to com	all Federal a ply therewith	nd Sinte Laws	Executive Orde	ra, Rules or Re	gulations, and are is the resul	hie lease shall not b	e terminated. Order, Rule or
	Lessor	hereby Warran	s and agre	es to defend the	title to the land	hereln descr	ibed, and agree	s that the leaves	sháll háve the	right at any tin	e io redeem for lesso:	by payment
	nighed lessors	for themselves	and their	he above descri-	bed lands, in the ra and assigns, I ffect the purpose	event of defi seroby surren for which the	ult of paymen der and releas	by leasor, and	be subrogated wer and home	to the rights of stead in the pr	e io redeem for lessos the holder thereof, a mises described her	nd the under ein, in so far
	Lessee,	at its option;	hereby g	iven the right a	nd power to pool	or combine	he acreage cov	ered by this less	o or any porti	on thereof with	other land, lease or	leases in the
	conservation of or units not exc	oil, gas or otle eeding 40 acr	her thinera es sach in	le le and under	and that may be	produced fr	om said premis s not exceedin	es, such pooling 640 acres each	to be of track in the event o	contiguous to	one another and to l	of into a unit
Š,	pooled into a tr	act or unit sh	orde of the all be treat taball be t	ed, for all purpor	ch the land here ones except the p fucktion is had fo	in leased is	situated an in	strument Identifi uction from the	ying and desc pooled unit, as	ribing the pool if it were incli	other land, lease or is premises of as to the me another and to issee shall execute ir discretely for this lease. It by this lease or not in is the amount o	production is
	royalties elsewi	iere herein ap it or his royal	ecified, les ly interest	oor shall receiv therein on an ac	e on producition	from a uni	ao pooled on	y such portion ed in the pairies	the royalty	stipulated here	in as the amount o	his acreage
	<b>建设</b>				in ita	2 2 2 3 3 3 4	abi A		nija i	1506	Maria	ANTENAL .
		See Rid	∍r att	ached he	ereto and	made	a part	nereof				
		V. V.		級。對於		y Winds		A 11.			的人工	
	<b>建</b> 化等的基础				<b>斯特某</b> 多				进始群		علم في الطلقاء العراد والمدار العراد	Naga-
		212.51					* 1					∞,
3				\$c4				in the same of the	中语	的可能		
Á	<b>数数数</b>				更数			a de la Proposición La companya de la co				( a 🕦
逐						, Barana Araba	رۇپى قايقان ئىرىدى		方置棋		阿佐松	5 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	IN WIT	NESS WHER	EOF, the a	odernigned exec	ute this instrume	mt se of the	lay and year fi	ret above written	Maria.	经规划		. 6
		2000	L	Q00.	0+	Sin .	HI GO		0	O	2	્, <b>Σ</b>
		Roberta	L. Al	brecht.	Trustee	<u>רעיע.</u> Ta	CT 42175 x ID#	Line	da A. Z	eig1er≻	Tuotee	
7	<u>(121-114-144)</u> 121-121-121-121-121-121-121-121-121-121	anavê Jarovê	Mai 10.3043	1400 (KA)	<u> 1867 - Artis</u>	63 15 13		24 15	apiniika Kalendar	erata Tille Stille		<u> </u>



KCC WICHITA SPECIAL) (PAID-UP)

6311 (Rev. 1002)

order No.

P.O. Box 193 Wiches KS, 87201-0793 1-689-KS70U/E 1-318-284-8344 Wiches 1-318-284-5165 fax

	OIL AND GA	S LEASE	09-115	Elbahahar.	1-318-254-5163-fax 1-318-254-5163-fax nww-bbp coin + kbp@kbp (
AGREEMENT. Made and entered into the	list day of May	<u> </u>			2003_
	ht and Linda Zei		•		
					·
whose mailing address to			haralna@ar	salled Laures	(whether one or mo
Jerry Green			nevenuere	canea Cessor	(whether one or inc
				, he	ereinsster caller Les
Lesor, in consideration of <u>\$\frac{\finte}{\frac{\fin}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fr</u>	able consideration of the lessee.  Leans, prospecting disling, mining and  mind ate into subsurface assista, laying pip  manufacture, process, store and transport  crutise caring for its employees, the following control  crutise caring for its employees, the following  manufacture.	Dollars (1 herein contained, hereby grants, li operating for and producing oil, elena, storing oil, building tanks, taskd oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gas owing described land, together wi	iquid hydrocart power stations, it cs and their respetth any reversions	) in hand dusively unto sons, all gase elephone line cuive constitu try rights and	paid, receipt of wh lessee for the purpe s, and their respect ss, and other structu sent products and oil after-acquired inters
berein should in County of	State	of Kansas		descr	ibed as follows to-r
			•		Piceto
SW-SW-SE and NW-SW	V-SE 8-11S-16W				In Direct
					Numarical L
n Section 8 Township	11 16	a di kacamatan da	20		- Inches
coretions thereto	There are a second	and containing	96.16	. •	e, more or less, and
Subject to the provisions herein contained, this as oil, liquid hydrocarbons, gas or other respective come in consideration of the premises the said leases let. To deliver to the credit of leasor, free of co from the leased premises.	coverante and a series of them, is proc	luced from sald land or land with	which said land	le pooled.	and as long thereaf
2nd. To pay leaver for gas of whatever nate at the market price at the well, but, as to gas sold by bremies, or in the mandefuture of products therefrom, as royally One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per net mineral as royally One Dollar (\$1.00) per year per net mineral meaning of the preceding paragraph.  This leaves may be maintenined during the prim of the leave of the leave of the year of the prim of t	use or kind produced and sold, or when dissence, in no verth move than one-sheet, and between the seventh move than one-sheet, and if such, as a sere retained hereunder, and if such, the series of the sight to drill such while to combate the right in drill such while to combate the sinder with like effects at if such, we described land than the entire and su texts bears to the whole and undivised bears to the whole and undivised to the series when the series of the series the series to the top to the series of the series and water produced on said land ever the series to the solution and water produced on said land ever the series to the like a bloom of the series and water produced on and land ever the series to the series when the series and water produced on said land ever the series and water produced on said land ever the series and water produced on and land ever the series and water produced on and land ever the series are series.	off the profilers, or used in the man, A(M) of the processes received by have ages from a well producing a garment or tender is made it will sent to define a garment or defiling operations. If the lipston with resonable different with resonable different had been completed within the midvided fee simple estate therein fee. If or lessee's operation thereon, ax	anufacture of any lessee from such as only le not so be considered the case shall command dispetch, and the term of years fit. then the royalities of the case water from the series of the case of th	r products the sales), for th- ld or used, los at gas is bein nence to drill d if oil or gas est mentioned es berein pro-	erefrom, one-eighth ( e gas sold, used off) sace may pay or lenn ag produced within in n well within the te s, or either of them, by the deformance of the control of the control by the c
No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to t	he house or barn now on said premises	without written consent of lessor.			
Leases shall have the right at any time to remove Leases shall have the right at any time to remove if the estate of either party hereto is assigns, but no eases has been furnished with a written transfer or assigns, but no eases has been furnished with a written transfer or assigns, but no eases has been furnished with a written transfer or assigns, but no eases has been furnished with a custom transfer or assigns and the Leases may at any time acceute and deliver, to			to draw and ren d, the covenants alties shall be b	ove casing. hereof shall	extend to their hei
Lessee may at any time execute and deliver in urrender this lesse as to such portion or portions and the surrender this lesse as to such portion or portions and the surrender this lesse as to such portion or portions and the surrender this lesse as a whole or in part, nor lessee held liable in damages, flegulation.	e telieved of all abligations as to the	creamed currently any portion of p	priions of the ab	ove described	premises and there
legulation.	or tailure to comply therewith, if comp	liance is prevented by, or if such	fallure is the res	ill of, any auc	h Law, Order, Rule
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the ny mortgages, taxes or other lisns on the above descripted lessors, for themselves and their heirs, successor said right of dower and homestead may in any way a Lesser, at its outlon is hereby siren the lists.	e Ulie to the lands herein described, and bed finnds, in the event of default of pa res and assigns, hereby surrender and effect the purposes for which this lease i	agrees that the lesses shall have to yment by lessor, and be subrogat release all right of dower and ho a made, as recited herein.	he right at any ti ed to the rights o mestead in the p	nic to redeem if the holder t remises descr	for lessor, by payme hereof, and the und- ribed herein, in so f
Lesses, at its option, is betryb given the slight modellet vicinity thereof, when in lesses fundamental more reliable to the slight of the slight more reliable to the slight of the slight or value not exceeding 40 acres each in the event of an ecord in the conveyance records of the county in whi sooled into a tract or unit shall be treated, for all pury mod on the pooled acresse, it what lib treated as if pro- ophilies claushers herein specified, lessor shall receiva- lenced in the unit or his royally interest therein on an ac-	It is merge point of contains that access It is merge by a produced from any and that may be produced from any of oil well, or into a unit or unit and extend in a situated to the land british lessed is situated ones accept the payment of reyallies or decision in the from this lesse, whether e on production from a unit so pools are not production.	in order to properly develop and premises, such pooling to be of tra- premises, such pooling to be of tra- ecteding 640 acres each in the over- an instrument identifying and di- production from the pooled unit, the well or wells be located on the did only such portion of the royal o pooled in the particular unit inv	ortion thereof will operate said le cole contiguous till of a gas well. Secribing the poses if it were incomises covere ty stipulated he olved.	h other land; nee premiers ) one enother Lessee shall e iled acreage. luded in this d by this leas rein as the a	lease or leases in the second to be into a un execute in writing at The entire acreage lease. If production a or not. In lieu of the mount of his acrea;
				٠	
		•			
		•	•		
				• •	
					•
		•			
		Marie and a			
And the second s		a the			
IN WITNESS WITEREOF, the undetrigned execu	ute this instrument as of the day and ye	ar first above written.			. •
V. V. V.	<u>,,L</u>			· · · · · ·	
in and the Mill	MIL X	Tinda a 3	ugles		
Hanna Albrecht	L	inda Zeiglet	00		

BOOK **560** PAGE

Oil and Gas Lease dated July 24, 2000 from Beth Munsell Sherwin and George Sherwin, her husband, Lessor to J. Fred Hambright Inc, Lessee, covering

Township 11 South, Range 16 West
Section 8: SW/4, less and except a one acre tract in
Square form surrounding the wellbores in the SW/4NE/4SW/4
(#7 Chesney) and the NE/4SW/4SW/4(#2 Eunice Lieb "B")

containing 160 acres, more or less, recorded in Book 492, Page 334.

BOOK, 495 PAGE 0119

In the drilling and completion of your well(s), you agree to comply with the rules and regulations of the Kansas Corporation Commission, and all other governmental bodies having jurisdiction over such operations and you agree to hold Imperial and its associates harmless for claims under your operations.

Please furnish us with a certificate of your liability and workman's compensation insurance.

If the foregoing is your understanding of our agreement, please sign below and return a copy for our file. This letter shall contain our full agreement and no other items are agreed to, either verbally or written, unless contained herein.

And good luck,

IMPERIAL AMERICAN OIL CORPORATION

Hal C. Porter, President

AGREED to this 10th day of April, 2003

ÇASTLE RE SOURCES, INC

Jerry R. Green, President

RECEIVED

MAY 0 8 2003

KCC WICHITA



#### Imperial American Oil Corporation 303 North Carroll Blvd, #214 Denton TX 76201

Email: forrestgump@centurytel.net hal.porter@imperialamericanoil.com

Phone: 940-483-9148 (office)

Bobbie's Cell: 940-465-4655 Toll Free: 866-773-3808 (rings at office) Hal's Cell: 940-465-4653 Home: 940-321-1877

April 7, 2003

Mr. Jerry Green Castle Resources, Inc. 4350 Keystone Road Hays KS 67601

Re: Section 8: SW/4 11S 16W Ellis County KS

Dear Jerry,

Imperial American Oil Corporation owns oil and gas leases covering the subject lands. Copies of the leases are enclosed for your information.

Castle agrees to drill a well on our lands in consideration of the assignment 100% working interest in and to these leases. Imperial will reserve an overriding royalty of Ten Percent (10%) of all production.

Castle agrees to start the actual drilling a well on the SE/4 of said Section 8 on or before June 1, 2003 failing in which this agreement shall be null and void without recourse by either party.

If Castle drills closer than 330 feet to a lease line, said well will, nevertheless, be located in Section 8 and a unit will be formed in the shape of a square with the location of the well being in the middle of the square. Royalties and overriding royalties will be paid in the same proportion that the lands covered by the unit in SE/4 compares to the total land within the unit, as provided in the pooling clause of the leases.

We do not warrant title or that we have the entire mineral interest under lease. You should have a title opinion prepared (we suggest you hire Joe Jeter) and satisfy yourself that you have legal rights to drill on the subject lands.

Upon your completion of the subject well as a producer you will have earned the assignment of the leases and Imperial will so assign to you. If the well is a dry hole, you will have the right to drill another well on the lands, beginning by June 15, 2003, to equally earn with the completion of a producer.

RECEIVED
MAY 0 8 2003
KCC WICHITA